
Total Prize Pool And Trophies Rapid

KALADARPANA & SCMA ALL INDIA
OPEN FIDE RATED RAPID CHESS

TOURNAMENT  
ORGANIZED BY KALADARPANA CHESSARTZ &

SCMA

Venue :  TVS PALACE  Thindlu Gate, Bagalur
Road Chichuraganapalli Thindlu Road, Sarjapur,
Bengaluru, Karnataka 562125 India.

Rs.2,00,000/- 100 Trophies

20TH & 21ST DECEMBER 2025 
Under Auspecious of FIDE,AICF,KSCA,BUDCA

(AffiliatedWithKSCA)



AICF EVENT CODE: 447104/KA(R)/2025 BUDCA
EVENT CODE RAPID : BUDCA/G067/2526 BUDCA
BLITZ EVENT CODE: BUDCA/GO65/2526 KSCA
RAPID EVENT CODE: G125/2526 
KSCA BLITZ EVENT CODE: KSCA /G128/2526

ENTRY FEES

Rapid - ₹1000/-
Last

date: 15th Dec
LateFee(₹200 extraafter 15th) 

CHIEF ARBITER: SALEEM BEIG INTERNATIONAL ARBITER

Scan Or Click The QR 
To Register 
Through CircleChess.

Reporting Time - 8:30 
Time Control - 20min +5sec

FOR ANY QUERIES PLEASE
CONTACT - 8762191789 

Bus 342 A to Z from majestic and kalasipalyam.

Nearest metro would be Hope Farm or Bommasandra.

https://circlechess.com/registration?id=45151


Main Prize - Rapid

Rapid prize structure: 

4th

5th

15,000/- +Trophy

10,000/- +Trophy

6th 7,000/-

7th 5,000/-

8th 

9th 

3,000/-

3,000/-

2,000/-10th - 15th

16th - 20th 1,500/-

21th - 27th 1,300/-

1,200/-28th - 30th

1st Prize - Trophy
2nd Prize - Shield
3rd Prize - shield

Best School / Academy Award

Academy Awards will be given on the
basis of highest number of entries

₹30,0
00/- +TROPHY ₹25, 00 ,0 00 0/ 0- /+TROPH PY ₹2 - +TRO HY

(Above 60 age)
1stPrize - 1,500/- +Trophy

2nd Prize- Trophy Only

Best Female Player
1st Prize - 1500/-+Trophy

2nd Prize - 1,200/-+ Trophy
3rd & 4th - Trophy only

Best Veteran Player (above 50 age)
1st Prize - 1,500/- +Trophy

2nd Prize- Trophy only



Rating Category Prizes:

3rd

4th

2nd

5th

1st

BELOW 1600 RATING
 ₹6000+Trophy 

 ₹4000+Trophy 

 ₹2000+Trophy 

 ₹1500+Trophy 

 ₹1200+Trophy 

3rd

4th

2nd

5th

1st

UNRATED CATEGORY

 ₹6000+Trophy 

 ₹4000+Trophy 

 ₹2000+Trophy 

 ₹1500+Trophy 

 ₹1200+Trophy 

3rd

2nd

4th

5th

1st

BELOW 1800 RATING

 ₹6000+Trophy 

 ₹4000+Trophy 

 ₹2000+Trophy 

 ₹1500+Trophy 

 ₹1200+Trophy 



Age Category Prizes

U-7, U-9. U-11, U-13, U-15
Top ‘5' Trophies for Girls and Top ‘5’ Trophies for Boys in each

age category

3rd

4th

2nd

5th

1st

Best Youngest Girl - Trophy 
Best Youngest Boy - Trophy 



SCHEDULE RAPID 

ROUND

Technical Meeting

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Prize Distribution 

DATE

20/12/2025

20/12/2025

20/12/2025

20/12/2025

20/12/2025

20/12/2025

20/12/2025

20/12/2025

21/12/2025

21/12/2025

21/12/2025 

TIME

09.30 AM

10..00 AM

11.00 AM

12.00 PM

01.00 PM

02.30 PM

03.30 PM

04.30 PM

09.00 AM

10.00 AM

04.00 PM 



RULES & REGULATIONS 

F r e e  e n t r y  f o r  G M s ,  I M s ,  W G M s ,  W I M s .  ( R a t e d  R a p i d )  K S C A  &  A I C F
R e g i s t r a t i o n  /  I D  i s  M a n d a t o r y  f o r  F I D E  R a t e d  R a p i d  K S C A  R e g i s t r a t i o n  /
I D  i s  m a n d a t o r y  f o r  K a r n a t a k a  p l a y e r s  ( B l i t z )  E n t r y  f e e  i s  s t r i c t l y  N o n -
R e f u n d a b l e  a n d  N o n  -  T r a n s f e r a b l e .  T i m e  C o n t r o l :  R a p i d  -  2 0  M i n s  +  5
S e c s  &  B l i t z  -  3  m i n s  +  2  S e c s  T h e  D e f a u l t  T i m e  ( W a l k o v e r  T i m e )  w i l l  b e
1 5  m i n u t e s  f o r  r a p i d  S y s t e m  o f  p l a y :  T h e  t o u r n a m e n t  w i l l  b e  c o n d u c t e d
a s  p e r  F I D E  L a w s  a n d  S w i s s  S y s t e m  w i t h  9  r o u n d s  f o r  r a p i d .  P r o t e s t s  i f
a n y  a g a i n s t  t h e  d e c i s i o n  o f  t h e  c h i e f  A r b i t e r  s h a l l  b e  m a d e  i n  w r i t i n g
w i t h  a  p r o t e s t  f e e  o f  R u p e e s  1 0 0 0  w i t h i n  1 0  M i n u t e s  o f  t h e  o c c u r r e n c e  o f
t h e  i n c i d e n t  t o  t h e  A p p e a l '  s  C o m m i t t e e .  T h e  p r o t e s t  f e e  w i l l  b e
r e f u n d e d  i f  t h e  a p p e a l  i s  u p h e l d .  W i t h d r a w a l s :  A  p l a y e r  w i t h d r a w  a t
a n y  s t a g e  o f  t h e  e v e n t  a f t e r  i n f o r m i n g  c h i e f  A r b i t e r  i n  w r i t i n g  A p p e a l s
C o m m i t t e e :  F i v e  m e m b e r s  a p p e a l s  c o m m i t t e e  s h a l l  b e  f o r m e d .  P l a y e r s
q u a l i f i e d  f o r  m o r e  t h a n  o n e  p r i z e  w i l l  b e  c o n s i d e r e d  o n l y  f o r  o n e  h i g h e r
p r i z e  C h e s s  s e t s  &  c l o c k s  w i l l  b e  p r o v i d e d  t o  a l l  p l a y e r s .  P l a y e r s  w i l l
f o r f e i t  t h e  p r i z e  i f  h e / s h e  i s  n o t  p r e s e n t  d u r i n g  p r i z e  d i s t r i b u t i o n .  E
C e r t i f i c a t e  w i l l  b e  p r o v i d e d  t o  a l l  p l a y e r s .  F o o d  s t a l l s  &  F o o d s  w i l l  b e
a v a i l a b l e  a t  t h e  v e n u e  i n  p a y  &  g e t  b a s i s .  L A S T  D A T E  F O R  R E G I S T R A T I O N :
1 5 t h  D e c e m b e r  2 0 2 5 .  N O  S P O T  E N T R Y

 KALADARPANA & SCMA WELCOMES ALL

Mrs. Hema Vinayak Patil
President Kaladarpana
CHESSARTZ

Sri. Vinayak Patil
Secratary Kaladarpana

CHESSARTZ

Mrs.Archana Naik
President SCMA

JT. Secretary DDCA

+91-8762191789
+91-8431737265

scmahbl@gmail.com


