



# KALADARPANA & SCMA ALL INDIA OPEN FIDE RATED RAPID CHESS TOURNAMENT

ORGANIZED BY KALADARPANA CHESSARTZ &  
SCMA

(Affiliated With KSCA)

Under Auspicious of FIDE, AICF, KSCA, BUDCA

20TH & 21ST DECEMBER 2025

**Total Prize Pool And Trophies Rapid**

**Rs.2,00,000/- + 100 Trophies**



**Venue : TVS PALACE Thindlu Gate, Bagalur  
Road Chichuraganapalli Thindlu Road, Sarjapur,  
Bengaluru, Karnataka 562125 India.**

AICF EVENT CODE: 447104/KA(R)/2025 BUDCA  
EVENT CODE RAPID : BUDCA/G067/2526 BUDCA  
BLITZ EVENT CODE: BUDCA/GO65/2526 KSCA  
RAPID EVENT CODE: G125/2526  
KSCA BLITZ EVENT CODE: KSCA /G128/2526

## ENTRY FEES

Rapid - ₹1000/-  
Last

date: 15th Dec

LateFee(₹200 extraafter 15th)

**CHIEF ARBITER: SALEEM BEIG INTERNATIONAL ARBITER**



**Reporting Time - 8:30**

**Time Control - 20min +5sec**

SCAN ME!



**FOR ANY QUERIES PLEASE  
CONTACT - 8762191789**

Scan Or Click The QR  
To Register  
Through CircleChess.



**Bus 342 A to Z from majestic and kalasipalyam.**



**Nearest metro would be Hope Farm or Bommasandra.**



## Main Prize - Rapid



₹30,000/- + TROPHY



₹25,000/- + TROPHY



₹20,000/- + TROPHY

### Rapid prize structure:

4th	15,000/- + Trophy
5th	10,000/- + Trophy
6th	7,000/-
7th	5,000/-
8th	3,000/-
9th	3,000/-
10th - 15th	2,000/-
16th - 20th	1,500/-
21th - 27th	1,300/-
28th - 30th	1,200/-

**Best Veteran Player (above 50 age)**  
1st Prize - 1,500/- + Trophy  
2nd Prize - Trophy only

**(Above 60 age)**  
1st Prize - 1,500/- + Trophy  
2nd Prize - Trophy Only

**Best Female Player**  
1st Prize - 1500/- + Trophy  
2nd Prize - 1,200/- + Trophy  
3rd & 4th - Trophy only

### BEST SCHOOL / ACADEMY AWARD

ACADEMY AWARDS WILL BE GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF HIGHEST NUMBER OF ENTRIES

1ST PRIZE - TROPHY  
2ND PRIZE - SHIELD  
3RD PRIZE - SHIELD



## Rating Category Prizes:

### BELOW 1600 RATING

**₹6000+Trophy**

1st

**₹4000+Trophy**

2nd

**₹2000+Trophy**

3rd

**₹1500+Trophy**

4th

**₹1200+Trophy**

5th

### BELOW 1800 RATING

**₹6000+Trophy**

1st

**₹4000+Trophy**

2nd

**₹2000+Trophy**

3rd

**₹1500+Trophy**

4th

**₹1200+Trophy**

5th

### UNRATED CATEGORY

**₹6000+Trophy**

1st

**₹4000+Trophy**

2nd

**₹2000+Trophy**

3rd

**₹1500+Trophy**

4th

**₹1200+Trophy**

5th



## Age Category Prizes



U-7, U-9, U-11, U-13, U-15  
Top '5' Trophies for Girls and Top '5' Trophies for Boys in each  
age category



**Best Youngest Girl - Trophy**  
**Best Youngest Boy - Trophy**



## SCHEDULE RAPID

ROUND	DATE	TIME
Technical Meeting	20/12/2025	09.30 AM
1	20/12/2025	10..00 AM
2	20/12/2025	11.00 AM
3	20/12/2025	12.00 PM
4	20/12/2025	01.00 PM
5	20/12/2025	02.30 PM
6	20/12/2025	03.30 PM
7	20/12/2025	04.30 PM
8	21/12/2025	09.00 AM
9	21/12/2025	10.00 AM
Prize Distribution	21/12/2025	04.00 PM



## RULES & REGULATIONS

Free entry for GMs, IMs, WGMs, WIMs. (Rated Rapid) KSCA & AICF Registration / ID is Mandatory for FIDE Rated Rapid KSCA Registration / ID is mandatory for Karnataka players (Blitz) Entry fee is strictly Non-Refundable and Non - Transferable. Time Control: Rapid - 20 Mins + 5 Secs & Blitz - 3 mins + 2 Secs The Default Time (Walkover Time) will be 15 minutes for rapid System of play: The tournament will be conducted as per FIDE Laws and Swiss System with 9 rounds for rapid. Protests if any against the decision of the chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rupees 1000 within 10 Minutes of the occurrence of the incident to the Appeal' s Committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld. Withdrawals: A player withdraw at any stage of the event after informing chief Arbiter in writing Appeals Committee: Five members appeals committee shall be formed. Players qualified for more than one prize will be considered only for one higher prize Chess sets & clocks will be provided to all players. Players will forfeit the prize if he/she is not present during prize distribution. E Certificate will be provided to all players. Food stalls & Foods will be available at the venue in pay & get basis. **LAST DATE FOR REGISTRATION: 15th December 2025. NO SPOT ENTRY**



**KALADARPANA & SCMA WELCOMES ALL**

**Mrs. Hema Vinayak Patil**  
President Kaladarpana  
**CHESSARTZ**

**Sri. Vinayak Patil**  
Secretary Kaladarpana  
**CHESSARTZ**

**Mrs. Archana Naik**  
President SCMA  
JT. Secretary DDCA

 +91-8762191789  
+91-8431737265

 [scmahbl@gmail.com](mailto:scmahbl@gmail.com)